

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ARLENE'S FLOWERS, INC., D/B/A ARLENE'S FLOWERS
AND GIFTS, AND BARRONELLE STUTZMAN,
Petitioners,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent.

ARLENE'S FLOWERS, INC., D/B/A ARLENE'S FLOWERS
AND GIFTS, AND BARRONELLE STUTZMAN,
Petitioners,

v.

ROBERT INGERSOLL AND CURT FREED,
Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS
ROBERT INGERSOLL AND CURT FREED**

David D. Cole
AMERICAN CIVIL
LIBERTIES UNION
FOUNDATION
915 15th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005

Elizabeth O. Gill
AMERICAN CIVIL
LIBERTIES UNION
FOUNDATION
39 Drumm Street
San Francisco, CA 94111

Jake Ewart
Counsel of Record
HILLIS CLARK MARTIN &
PETERSON P.S.
999 Third Avenue,
Suite 4600
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 623-1745
jake.ewart@hcmp.com

Emily Chiang
AMERICAN CIVIL
LIBERTIES UNION OF
WASHINGTON
FOUNDATION
901 Fifth Avenue,
Suite 630
Seattle, WA 98164

Ria Tabacco Mar
James D. Esseks
Louise Melling
AMERICAN CIVIL
LIBERTIES UNION
FOUNDATION
125 Broad Street
New York, NY 10004

*Counsel for Respondents
Robert Ingersoll and
Curt Freed*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF	1
FACTUAL AND PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND... 1	
I. THE PETITION FOR CERTIORARI DID NOT PRESENT THE QUESTION OF ALLEGED HOSTILITY TO RELIGION IN THE ADJUDICATION OF THIS CASE AND PETITIONERS CANNOT RAISE NEW CLAIMS NOW	4
II. PETITIONERS' SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF MISSTATES THE RECORD.....	5
CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Lewis v. Doll</i> , 765 P.2d 1341 (Wash. Ct. App. 1989)	6
<i>Masterpiece Cakeshop v. Colorado Civil Rights Commission</i> , No. 16-111 (U.S. June 4, 2018)	4, 5, 6
<i>McGoldrick v. Compagnie Generale Transatlantique</i> , 309 U.S. 430 (1940)	5
<i>Newman v. Piggie Park Enterprises, Inc.</i> , 390 US. 400 (1968)	6

STATUTES

Washington Consumer Protection Act, Wash. Rev. Code § 19.86	2
Washington Law Against Discrimination, Wash. Rev. Code § 49.60	2

RULES

Sup. Ct. R. 14.1(a)	5
